



LBS CENTRE FOR SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

(A Government of Kerala Undertaking)
Nandavanam, Palayam, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 033, Kerala
Phone: 0471 - 2324396, 2324148, 2324101; Fax: 0471 - 2337055
Email: director.lbs@kerala.gov.in; Website: www.lbscentre.kerala.gov.in

No. B4/450/2024 19-02-2024

NOTIFICATION

Selection of Franchisees to conduct various LBS Training Courses on Franchisee basis under LBS Centre all over Kerala and Lakshadweep

LBS Centre invites applications from Companies/Firms/Personals to conduct various LBS
approved Courses on franchisee basis under the auspices of this centre in the unrepresented areas
under LBS Skill Centre -various Taluk/District Head Quarters and Major Towns in Kerala and
Lakshadweep.

Note:1)Representation of LBS Centre: LBS Has 19 own training centres and 72 Franchisees under LBS Skill Centre, details can be obtained from the website www.lbscentre.kerala.gov.in and www.lbsskillcentre.com).

- 2) Applicants from Lakshadweep should get permission for operation from the Administration of U.T. Administration of Lakshadweep once they got selected as the franchisee of LBS Centre.
- 2. Details of Proposed Courses (Annexure A)
- 3. The franchisee fee for one year **Rs. 25,000/-plus GST** should be remitted with the final agreement if selected and which is non refundable.
- 4. The courses should be conducted as per the directions and guidelines of LBS Centre.
- 5. The selected franchisee centre has to remit **25%** of Course fee as royalty share to LBS immediately after the receipt of fee from the students.
- 6. The local marketing has to be carried out by the franchisee.
- 7. Interested parties shall fill up the following details:
 - a. Franchisee Application form
 - b. Reference list.
 - c. Site details.
 - d. Affidavit on `Rs 200/- Stamp paper.
 - e. Application fee `Rs 3540/- (Rupees Three thousand Five hundred and Forty only) non refundable through online mode/ DD in favour of Director, LBS, Thiruvananthapuram.

Payment can be done in online mode through the website of LBS Centre www.lbscentre.kerala.gov.in.

8. The completed application form with fee (Receipt of online Payment or DD) should be send to the following address on or before **15**th **March 2024.**

The Director,

LBS Centre for Science and Technology

Nandavanam, Palayam,

Thiruvananthapuram – 695033.

- 9. The last date of submitting the filled in application form is 15th March 2024 up to 5 pm.
- 10. On receipt of all the documents along with the DD/ Online payment receipt and first level screening, LBS officials will visit the proposed site for inspection. Based on their report the final allotment of franchisees will be decided. LBS reserve the right to accept or reject any application or amend the terms and conditions without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Dr M Abdul Rahiman Director